Roll Call Number					Agenda Item Numb
Date_July 18,	2022				
setting forth a Section 2-709(l an estimated an E201 PK00120	ouncil (written b) for re nount of 1, Golf ant to	Commu account oof repa f \$135,0 Operati City Sh	nication of each of and of and of the of of the of	on No. 2 omergend replaced (funding and, p. 1 orm Agr	by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that $3.3.3$, provided on behalf of the City Manager, cy expenditure pursuant to Des Moines Municipal Code ment for the clubhouse roof at A.H. Blank Golf Course, in g source FY2023 Operating Budget, Parks and Recreation, 74), to be undertaken by Brockway Mechanical & Roofing eement Contract No. J20-51 as amended to address this led.
	M	OVED	ВҮ_		TO RECEIVE AND FILE.
		;	SECO	ND BY	
Approved as to	Form:				
Approved as to	Form:				
/s/Glenna K. Fr	ank	tant Cit	y Atto	rney	
/s/ <i>Glenna K. Fr</i> Glenna K. Franl	ank k, Assis	1	1	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
/s/ <i>Glenna K. Fr</i> Glenna K. Franl	ank	tant Cit	y Attor	rney	CERTIFICATE
/s/ <i>Glenna K. Fr.</i> Glenna K. Franl COUNCIL ACTION	ank k, Assis	1	1	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
SGlenna K. Frank Glenna K. Frank COUNCIL ACTION COWNIE	ank k, Assis	1	1	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	I, Laura Baumgartner, Acting City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City
/s/Glenna K. Fr. Glenna K. Frank COUNCIL ACTION COWNIE BOESEN GATTO	ank k, Assis	1	1	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	I, Laura Baumgartner, Acting City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the
SIGLENNA K. Fr. Glenna K. Frank COUNCIL ACTION COWNIE BOESEN GATTO SHEUMAKER	ank k, Assis	1	1	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	I, Laura Baumgartner, Acting City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above
S/Glenna K. Fr. Glenna K. Frank COUNCIL ACTION COWNIE BOESEN GATTO SHEUMAKER MANDELBAUM	ank k, Assis	1	1	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	I, Laura Baumgartner, Acting City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the
BOESEN GATTO SHEUMAKER MANDELBAUM VOSS	ank k, Assis	1	1	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	I, Laura Baumgartner, Acting City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
/s/Glenna K. Fr. Glenna K. Frank COUNCIL ACTION COWNIE BOESEN GATTO SHEUMAKER MANDELBAUM	ank k, Assis	1	1	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	I, Laura Baumgartner, Acting City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.